Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1579

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 647,595.00
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/11/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Skinnerwest



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/29/2018

PROJECT: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Contract No.: C1579

In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 647,595.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,804,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,455,823.92
TOTAL RETENTION $345,582.39

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price _$345,582.39

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,110,241.53
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,462,646.53
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $647,595.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP_PAQ008 20180528 02 07 13




1

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

PBC Project #:

C1579

Job Location: 1260 W, Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS |

ss

COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says Lhal he/she is

dated the 13th day of July, 20186, lor the following project:
Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104
1280 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 80607

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associales LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMIENT #

, of EH. Pagchen, S.N. Nielsen & Assogiate
corporation, and individually; thal he/she is well acquainted with lhe facts herein set forth und Ihal said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlracl No. C1576

thal the following statements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Eight (8) I

Period To:

5/31/2018

s LLE, an lllinois corporation, and duly autharized to make this Affidavit in behall of said

s £47595.00

under the terms of said Conlracl;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contracl documenls and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for lhe purposes of said contract, the foltowing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said improvement. Thal the respective amounts set forlh opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due lo each of them respectively That this stalernenl is a full, (rue, and complete statement of all
such persens and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid lo each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as

staled
——Wark Campleted-———0
CuIL O Original contract | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Contract [ e
correspands 10 |Subcontraclor Name Type of Wark riginal conirac ange ange ljusted Contrac o Previous Current Total to date Retainage billed Nel amount due| Remaining to bifl
sov amount Orders Orders Amount amplate!
General Condflions
10, 90 FHP/SNN OHaP 5 1,189,19900 | & 3 1004400 | § 1,199,243 00 3% |$ 326188462 | § 6860000 1§ 39478802 |8 4577869 |5 28726823|§ 61,74000 [ § 850234 77
20-30 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 5 15900000 | §- 3 5 155,000.00 100% | § 15500000 [$ $ 15900000 |$% 1590000 (% 14310000|8§ 3 15,900 00
OM/Rec
40-80 FHP/SNN Docs/Permits 3 2180000 § 8. 3 $ 21,600 00 8% $ 1,80000 | $ % 1,80000 | § 18000 | $ 1.62000 | § £ 20180 0D
70 FHPISNN 5 11804000 | 8 3 8 11804000 | 100% |$§ 118.04000 | § ¢ 11804000 |% 1180400 |5 10623600|% 3 11,804 00
80 & 540 Temp Fence $ 11154200 | § % 3 111.54200 31% 1% 3500000 | § 3500000)8 350000 £ 3150000 % 5 80,042 00
108 Selective Demo 3 2579600 | 5 3 ] 25,798 00 15% |8 375000 | § 5 A75000 | & 37500 [ § 3375001 & 5 2242100 |
3 985,000.00 3 3 985,000 00 73% |$ 703200005 1500000 | 71820000 ;% 7982000 |§ 6328800018 1350000 |$ 338 620 00
§ 80000000 |% ] 5 800,000 00 0% -] 3 8 $ $ $ 3 800,000 00
3 760,00000 | § 3 £ TEo00008 ) 92% |$ 52931500 | % 16790000 | $ 6972150018 6972150 |$ 4763835018 15111000 [ § 132 506 50
5 44500000 | & 3 § 445,000 00 B9% |$ 138500008 258,500.00 | $ 39500000 3950000 | $ 122.85000|$ 23265000 | § 83,500 00
160,250,270,
300,330~ b s 100880000 | § $ 5 1,006,900 00 0% 5 3 ;3 = £ ] 3 $  1.008.900 00
Archiectural
170 Ameriscan Designs_{Woodwork $ 180,00000 | 3 $ {62,890 00)} & 117,110.00 5% 5 5855005 H 585500 | § 58550 | § 526950 | § 5 111,840 50
Architectural
171 JADE Carpenl Woadwark Install L] -3 = 5 4500000 | § 4500000 | 0% $ 3 5 5 -] ] -3 A5, 000 00
180, 199, 200, Biuminous
230 Boto Waterpraofing | Dampraofing 5 800000 | & 4 4900000 | § 57,00000 0% | E 1700000 | § - s 1700000 |5 170000 |'S 153000008 5 41,700 00
190 Walerproofing $ 20.00000 | § = 3 (2000000} #Divio! |8 s $ § 3 3 $
200 - Traffic Coalings 5 800000} 5 3 18,000.001] $ #DIVIO! | § 3 $ ] 3 s 3
MW Powell
210 Cal Roalng ] 28000000 | § = 8 8 280,000 00 0% 5 5 ] s > ] 3 3 280.000 00
220 LB Had Fireproofing 3 4000000 | $ $ 1.00000 | 5 4100000 | 0% |% = I§ £ - |3 H s s 41,00000
230 Joint Sealants $ 1500000 | $ 5 {15.000.00}| § : #DIVI0) | § 3 -3 3 : 3 3 5
Expansion Joint
240 Unlet Furnish $ 16,00000 | 5 ;] 3 16,000 00 2% 3 3 3 3 -§ 3 s 16.000 00
5 96,00000 | § E3 $ 9600000 0% |$§ $ 3 ] : ] s £ 96,000 00
H 390,00000 | § % 3.00000 1% 393,000.00 0% ] S $ 3 $ $ $ 393.000.00
5 7.00000 | § 5 $ 7,000 00 0% $ $ 5 § $ L s 7.00000
5 3500000 | § 3 (39,000 00; ! $ - HDIVIO! | § 3 3 3 5 4 3
$ 328,42300 | § $ $ 328.423 00 0% 3 3 3 3 5 : 3 $ 320.423 00
8 5500000 | $ $ (55,000,003} § #DIVIO! | § 3 k3 = 3 5 3 3
Confinentai Painting
380 8 Decoraling Painting s 6350000 | 5 - 15 800000 | % 71.500 00 0% | % s 5 ] £ 3 3 71,500.00
Visual Display Units | § 2200000 | § $ - 3 22,000 00 0% |'S 3 $ = 5 ] =13 3 22,000 00
Signage 3 400000 | § 5 99700 | § 4807 00 0% 3 s & S - 3 $ 1 4.997 00
Toillel Compartments
390 Liniai Accessories 5 1250000 | § - 35 = $ 12,500 00 0% 3 $ 3 3 $ 5 5 12,500 00
410 Lintat Fire S 3 1200008 8 $ 1,200.00 0% $ s $ * : 3 3 3 5 1,200 00
420 Larson Equioment _ |Lockers $ B6.00000 | $ $ (500 001] § 85 500,00 0% 5 s 3 3 = 3 3 $ 85.50000
410 Lintat Projection Sereens | § 120000 | % 5 i 3 1,200.00 0% £ 3 1 5 £ - |5 5 120000
440 tiniet Window Trealments | § 20,00000 | § 5 5 20.000.00 0% 5 £ 3 £ 5 5 $ 20,000 00
450 Unlet Floor Grilles Furnish | § 1100000 | § : ] s 11,000 00 0% 3 3 3 8 8 $ $ 11,000 00
Elevaiars ] 170,00000 | $ s 10.000.00 | § 180,000 00 B% | § 63.00000 | $ $ 6300000 |8 § 6300000} % 3 117.000.00
Automatic Fire
Systems Fire Suppression t] 9300000 | 3 8 744900 | 8§ 100,449 00 0% $ ] 5 3 3 L] 3 100,449 00
Piumbing $ 20000000 | $ $ 4300000 | § 243.000.00 W% |5 2 3 7310000 |¥ 7310000 | & 731000 | $ $ 6579000 % 177.21000
Industies HVAC 3 1,335.00000 | § = 5 = £ 133500000 10% | & B288000 | § 7515000 | § 138.03000 | § 1380300 |3 56.59200|§ 6763500 [§ 121077300
Block Electne
510 Company Electrical 5 123000000 | § 3 5 123000000 13% |§ 9860000 | § 5990000 | 3 158.500.00 1585000 |5 8974000|% 53010008 1,087,350 00
Grand Slam
520 Earthwork £] 176.000.00 | $ 4.291.00 | & 3 182291 00 45% |5 8224700 1 & = S 62247008 822470 |$ 7402230183 3 108.268 70
Beverly
550 Eoviornmental Landscoapng $ 210.00000 | $ ] - 5 210,060 00 0% | § 2000000 | § $ 2000000|% 200000 | § 18.00000 | & 5 192.000 00
Garces Plumbing
560 Confraclors. Sie Lithtoy H 399.90000 | § = $ 2290000 | § 422 800 00 89% |%§ 37390000 |§ 140000 | $ 37530000 1§ 3753000 | § 336.51000] % 126000 | § 85,030 00
530 Linlet Asphatt $ 12,00000 | $ $ § 12.000 00 0% 5 5 3 = 3 $ 3 3 12.00000
570 PaC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | $ 3 - 195709 00 0% 5 5 3 = 5 $ 2 5 19570800
580 PBC CCTV Allowance 3 100.00000 | § = 5 s 100,000 00 0% 3 3 5 3 S £ 3 100.000 00
590 PBC Cantingency Fund 3 350,00000 | $ 3 3 350,000 00 0% $ 5 : ] - |8 $ 5 5 350,000 0D
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 11,804,000.00 3 - ] - $ 11 ,804,000.00 20% |$ 27382738218 719,660.00 | $3,456,823.62 | $ 345.582.39 | § 2.462,648.53 | $ 647,59500 | §  8.693.768.47
TOTAL $ 1180400000 ) § = 3 $  11,804,000.00 20% | $ 2.736,273.92 3 719,550.00 | $3.455,823.62 | $ 345,562.39 | $ 2.462,640.63 | § 647,505.00 | § _ B,693,758.47




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $11,804,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,455,823.92

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $345,582.39
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,804,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,110,241.53

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,462,646.53

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $647,595.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,693,758.47

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

et 1. When———

Matt Moss
Vice President

4
Subscrjbed and sworn to beforg mghis lq day of VV\ 0\-’\—’\‘ ,.2018.

Notary Public L.
My Commission expires: & 8 / g ngﬂglﬁtég%;ml‘l 2

2

v PURLIC - ST ATE OF LLINOIS %
l ] \ 5.05008/18 2
Vi

AP

HOTAS



	Skinner West Annex #8
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication008_20180529

